

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



November 22, 2013

Elsie Chaffin Arden Courts of Sterling Heights 11095 14 Mile Rd Sterling Heights, MI 48312

RE: License #: AH500293047

Arden Courts of Sterling Heights

Formerly known as Arden Courts Assisted Living Facility

11095 14 Mile Rd

Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Dear Ms. Chaffin:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

L-ll-

4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-1632

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AH500293047

Licensee Name: Arden Courts of Sterling Heights MI, LLC

Licensee Address: P.O. Box 10086

333 N. Summit St.

Toledo, OH 43699-0086

Licensee Telephone #: (419) 252-5500

Authorized Representative: Elsie Chaffin

Name of Facility: Arden Courts Assisted Living Facility

requesting to be changed to Arden Courts of Sterling Heights

Facility Address: 11095 14 Mile Rd

Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Facility Telephone #: (586) 795-0998

Capacity: 56

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee's authorized representative, Elaine Chaffin, submitted a written request to change the facility's name from Arden Courts Assisted Living Facility to Arden Courts of Sterling Heights effective November 1, 2013.

III. Methodology

Ms. Chaffin's letter states only the facility name will change and that the licensee of the facility will continue to be Arden Courts of Sterling Heights, MI LLC. In addition to her written request, Ms. Chaffin submitted a Home for the Aged application information updated signed by Arden Courts of Sterling Heights MI, LLC vice president Barry A. Lazarus.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Reviewed the documentation submitted and confirmed documentation with Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs. The name of the facility will be changed.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the name of this licensed Home for the Aged be changed from Arden Courts Assisted Living Facility to Arden Courts of Sterling Heights, as requested.

A-11-	11/22/2013
Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff	Date
Betsey Montgomery	11/22/13
Betsy Montgomery Area Manager	Date